LEFLORE COUNTY
Democratic Primary Results
Aug. 8, 2023

FINAL, UNOFFICAL RESULTS

CHANCERY CLERK

18 of 18 precints reporting
Johnny Gary Jr.

Debra Hibbler

CORONER

18 of 18 precints reporting
April Polk

Debra Sanders

SHERIFF

18 of 18 precints reporting
Earnest Adams
Demetrice Bedell
James Payne Sr.

TAX COLLECTOR

18 of 18 precints reporting
Sheron Elliott

Pamela Keys

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2
3 of 3 precincts reporting
Alonzo Evans

Lelavie Grayson Sr.
Reginald L. Moore

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4
4 of 4 precincts reporting
Eric Mitchell

Wayne Self

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5
5 of 5 precincts reporting
Derrick Chambers
Robert L. Collins

Ulysses Kelly

Bertha M. Woods Sparks

VOTES

2,200
2,203

839
3,498

300
1,126
2,979

1,826
2,416

282
115
666

606
549

56
429
193
160

%

50.0%
50.0%

19.3%
80.7%

6.8%
25.6%
67.6%

43.0%
57.0%

26.5%
10.8%
62.7%

52.5%
47.5%

6.7%
51.2%
23.0%
19.1%



JUSTICE COURT JUDGE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT
8 of 8 precincts reporting
Carlos Palmer

Preston Ratliff Il

CONSTABLE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT
8 of 8 precincts reporting
Chris Glass

Andrew McQueen

1,160
391

450
1,120

74.8%
25.2%

28.7%
71.3%



