

LEFLORE COUNTY

Democratic Primary Results

Aug. 8, 2023

FINAL, UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

	<u>VOTES</u>	<u>%</u>
CHANCERY CLERK		
<i>18 of 18 precincts reporting</i>		
Johnny Gary Jr.	2,200	50.0%
Debra Hibbler	2,203	50.0%

CORONER

18 of 18 precincts reporting

April Polk	839	19.3%
Debra Sanders	3,498	80.7%

SHERIFF

18 of 18 precincts reporting

Earnest Adams	300	6.8%
Demetrice Bedell	1,126	25.6%
James Payne Sr.	2,979	67.6%

TAX COLLECTOR

18 of 18 precincts reporting

Sheron Elliott	1,826	43.0%
Pamela Keys	2,416	57.0%

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2

3 of 3 precincts reporting

Alonzo Evans	282	26.5%
Lelavie Grayson Sr.	115	10.8%
Reginald L. Moore	666	62.7%

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4

4 of 4 precincts reporting

Eric Mitchell	606	52.5%
Wayne Self	549	47.5%

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5

5 of 5 precincts reporting

Derrick Chambers	56	6.7%
Robert L. Collins	429	51.2%
Ulysses Kelly	193	23.0%
Bertha M. Woods Sparks	160	19.1%

**JUSTICE COURT JUDGE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT**

8 of 8 precincts reporting

Carlos Palmer	1,160	74.8%
Preston Ratliff III	391	25.2%

**CONSTABLE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT**

8 of 8 precincts reporting

Chris Glass	450	28.7%
Andrew McQueen	1,120	71.3%